NOTICE OF CONTRACTS AWARDED Township of Willingboro

The Planning Board of the Township of Willingboro has awarded a contract as "Professional Services" in accordance with The Fair and Open Process, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.2 et seq. and the Local Public Contracts Law (N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.). The Contract and resolution authorizing it are available for public inspection in the Office of the Municipal Clerk.

RESOLUTION 2021-1 Awarded to: Cooper Levenson Services: Planning Board Solicitor Time Period: For the year 2021 Cost: In an amount not to exceed \$6,100

RESOLUTION 2021-2 Awarded to: CA Turner & Associates Services: Planning Board Engineer Time period: For the year 2021 Cost: In an amount not to exceed \$6,000

RESOLUTION 2021-5 Awarded to: Eric Bernstein & Associates, LLC Services: Planning Board Conflict Services: Planning Board Conflict Solicitor Time Period: For the year 2021 Cost: In an amount not to exceed \$6,100

RESOLUTION 2021-6

Awarded to: Environmental Resolutions Services: Planning Board Conflict Solicitor
Time Period: For the year 2021
Cost: In an amount not to exceed
\$6,000

Bernadette Green Planning Board Secretary

Adv. Fee: \$34.50 BCT: January 22, 2021 Aff. Chg.: \$20.00

7377072